www.idfpr.com

**JB PRITZKER** Governor

MARIO TRETO, JR. Secretary FRANCISCO MENCHACA
Director

To: Baxter Credit Union

From: Credit Union Section

Date: November 29, 2023

RE: Certificate of Good Standing

The enclosed Certificate of Authorization will advise you that Baxter Credit Union, Charter Number 2499, chartered July 08, 1981, is a nonprofit, non-stock corporation, in good standing as an Illinois State Chartered Credit Union authorized to conduct business under the laws of this state.

If additional information is required, please do not hesitate to contact the Credit Union Section at (217) 782-2834.

www.idfpr.com

**JB PRITZKER**Governor

MARIO TRETO, JR. Secretary

FRANCISCO MENCHACA
Director

## STATE OF ILLINOIS

## DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL and PROFESSIONAL REGULATION DIVISION OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

WHEREAS, Baxter Credit Union was duly chartered as a credit union, by the State of Illinois, on July 08, 1981, Charter #2499. Now Therefore, I, Tim W. Marley, of the Credit Union Section, Division of Financial Institutions, of the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation, do hereby certify that the Baxter Credit Union is a not-for-profit, non-stock corporation and that its charter remains in full force and in effect as of November 29, 2023, and is authorized to do business in Illinois and in a multi-state environment wherein reciprocity exists.



In Testimony whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield this day, November 29, 2023.

Tim W. Marley

Credit Union Section

Department of Financial and Professional Regulation Division of Financial Institutions